
AS NOTED

0001
Cover Sheet

Drawn By:

Sheet Number:

Scale:

DateDescription

1
7

6
6

 L
a

ni
e

r 
P

la
c

e
 N

.W
.

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
.C

. 2
00

05

AKinney

REV #1 6/27/17

1
7

6
6

 L
a

ni
e

r 
P

la
c

e
 N

.W
., 

L
L

C
,

1766 Lanier Place N.W., LLC, "STRUCTURAL PLANS CERTIFIED AS 
PROVIDED IN SECTION 106.1.4.1 OF THE D.C. 
CONSTRUCTION CODE"

1766 Lanier Place N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20002

CODE NOTES: SITE DATA

COVER SHEET
NOTES CON'T.
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
UNDERPINNING PLAN
FOUNDATION PLAN
BUILDING SECTION
CROSS SECTION AND DETAILS
PENETRATION DETAILS
ARCHITECTURAL NOTES
EXISTING/DEMO FLOOR PLANS
PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
UNIT LAYOUT DIAGRAM
ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS
FLOOR FRAMING PLANS
ROOF FRAMING PLANS
EGRESS PLANS

0001
0002
DDOE-001
DDOE-002
DDOE-003
S001
S002
S003
S004
S005
A001
A002
A003
A004
A005
A006
A007
A008
A009
A010

DRAWING INDEX

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2013 EDITION W/
DCMRI2B-2008 SUPPLEMENT, IEBC2006 W/
DCNMRI2B-2008 SUPPLEMENT, IEBC2006 W/
DCNMRI2J -2008 AS AMENDED BY WASH. D.C.
ALL CHAPTERS, TABLES, SECTIONS, FIGURES
AND APPENDICES REFERENCED HERE WITHIN ARE
FROM IBC.

2. THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
DESIGN PARAMETERS ARE
SHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE:

IBC

115 MPH

STRUCTURAL NOTES

OF 1500 PSF (MIN.) WITH A LATERAL PRESSURE OF 60 PSF.

LIVE LOADS:  ROOF...................................30 PSF    15 PSF  DEAD LOADLIVE LOADS:  ROOF..................................................30 PSF    15 PSF  DEAD LOAD

BACKFILL:  SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST WALLS UNTIL SLABS ON GRADEBACKFILL:  SHALL NOT BE PLACED AGAINST WALLS UNTIL SLABS ON GRADE

SOIL BEARING AND WATER CONDITION:  ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITYSOIL BEARING AND WATER CONDITION:  ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY

   FLOOR..................................40 PSF    15 PSF
   STAIRWAY............................100 PSF    15 PSF   STAIRWAY............................................................100 PSF    15 PSF
   FLOOR.......................................................................40 PSF    15 PSF

   FLOOR AT BEDROOM LEV. 30 PSF    15 PSF   FLOOR AT BEDROOM LEV. ...........30 PSF    15 PSF
   BALCONIES...........................60 PSF    15 PSF   BALCONIES..........................................................60 PSF    15 PSF

   WIND LOAD..........................17 PSF       WIND LOAD...........................................................17 PSF   

CONSULTANT'S RECOMMENDATIONS, DEPTHS AND SIZES OF ALL FOOTINGS

       FILL IN CONCRETE BLOCKS.

AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT SHALL BE USED. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 10'-0"

CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED

AIR-ENTRAINED CEMENT WITH ENTRAINED AIR OF 4% OF EQUIVALENT 
EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE:  FOR ALL EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE, 

NOTED, SHALL BE INTERMEDIATE GRADE DEFORMED BILLET STEEL CONFORMING

DIRECTION. SLABS SHALL BE LAID ON A LAYER OF 4 MIL POLYETHYLENE OVER
REINFORCED WITH 6x6, # 10/10 WELDED WIRE MESH. LAP MESH 6" IN EACH

ON CENTER EACH WAY IN ALL EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE (EXCEPT WITHIN 

REINFORCING STEEL:  REINFORCING STEEL OR TIES, UNLESS OTHERWISE 

A 4" LAYER OF WASHED GRAVEL. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF

SLABS ON GRADE:  EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE 6" THICK,

& INSULATED ACCORDING WITH THE LATEST DETAILING MANUAL A.C.I. 315.

CONFORM TO ASTM SPECIFICATIONS A614-60. WELDED WIRE FABRIC TO 

   F'c= 2,500 PSI FOR FOOTINGS, INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE AND

SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. DEPTHS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

A.C.I. CODE 318. 28-DAY CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
CONCRETE:  ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST

   F'c= 3,000 PSI FOR EXTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE.
   F'c= 4,000 PSI FOR PRECAST CONCRETE UNITS.

TERRACE SLAB).

IF SOIL CONDITIONS ARE OTHER THAN ASSUMED.

THERMAL INSULATION.

SUPERIMPOSED LOADS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED ASSUMING PRESSURE 
SUPPORT THE LATERAL PRESSURE OF EARTH OR WATER OR OTHER 

FOOT AND HAVING A DEPTH EQUAL TO THAT OF THE RETAINED EARTH.

MINIMUM OF 2'-6" BELOW FINISH GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE AS
FOUNDATIONS:  BOTTOMS OF THE ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A

NATURAL GROUND HAVING ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY AS PER SOIL
SHOWN ON FOOTING PLANS AND PROJECT 12" INTO UNDISTURBED EX'G.

EQUIVALENT TO THAT EXERTED BY FLUID WEIGHING 30 POUNDS PER CUBIC

LATERAL LOADS ON FOUNDATION WALLS:  WALLS BUILT TO RETAIN OR

SIDES SIMULTANEOUSLY, WITH THE GRADE DIFFERENCE NOT TO EXCEED 
WHERE BACKFILL IS REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALLS, BACKFILL BOTH
FRAMED FLOORS ARE IN PLACE AND REQUIRED INSPECTIONS ARE MADE.

2'-0" AT ANY TIME.

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT.

MADE WITH 3/4" HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS. SEE DETAILS ON DRAWINGS FOR 
STEEL BEAMS BEARING ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE. ALL WELDING TO CONFORM
TO ASTM SPECIFICATIONS A-36. NO HOLES ARE PERMITTED IN STEEL BEAMS

SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE "DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL
STEEL FOR BUILDINGS". SHOP AND FIELD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED OR

STRUCTURAL STEEL:  SHALL BE IN CONCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST AISC

OTHER THAN SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, UNLESS APPROVED BY THE

SHEATHED WITH A MINIMUM OF 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD FASTENED ACCORDING

UNFINISHED INTERIOR BEARING WALLS:  AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF THE ALL

IF A DOUBLE TOP PLATE OF LESS THAN 2x6's OR 3x4's IS USED, FLOOR 

ALIGNED AND BLOCKED TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BEARING TO FOUNDATION.
VERTICAL LOAD TRANSFER:  ALL STRUCTURAL POSTS MUST BE VERTICALLY

TO DRYWALL MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

BEARING STUDS UNLESS CERTIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
JOISTS (AND TRUSSES) MUST BE CENTERED DIRECTLY OVER AND BELOW 

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER:  MICRO-LAM LUMBER OR BETTER WITH THE

BE CAPABLE OF TRANSMITTING THE STRESSES PLUS ALL ECCENTRICITIES. SHOP
METAL PLATED OR 20 GA. NAILED STEEL GUSSET PLATES. CONNECTIONS SHALL
RAFTERS SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH HYDRAULICALLY PRESSED 16 GA. TOOTHED

WOOD PLATES RECEIVING TRUSSED RAFTERS ON MASONRY WALLS TO BE BOLTED

TRUSSED RAFTERS:  WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS

TRUSSED RAFTERS CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING TOTAL SUPERIMPOSED LOAD OF
DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL SHOWING THE DESIGN OF THE

MANUFACTURER. COMPLETE SHOP DETAILS AND STRESS DIAGRAMS, INCLUDING
BEARING DETAILS, SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL. WOOD TRUSSED 

USED AT 19% MAX. No. 2 OR BETTER WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN VALUES:

ALL ROOFING MATERIALS TO HAVE ICE DAMMING PROTECTION.

TO WALL WITH 5/8" O BOLTS 18" MINIMUM LENGTH 4'-0" o.c.

50 PSI WITH F.N.A. 64541.1 DESIGN CRITERIA FOR TRUSSED RAFTERS.

 Fb =    1,150 PSI (SINGLE MEMBER)

 Fb =    2,800 PSI

 Fc =    2,700 PSI
 Fv =      285 PSI

 Fc =   825 PSI
 E  =    1,400,000 PSI

 E  =    2,000,000 PSI

FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES:

 Fv =    75 PSI

WOOD SPECIES AND GRADE:  HEM-FIR (SURFACED DRY OR SURFACED GREEN

2012 IBC

    IBC 

115 MPH        

R-2

IIIA  

35'-0" 
3  

24,000

3,206

22.5

47% 

72'-0 

N/A   N/A   

23'-3" 35 35

2    N/A  3.5  

N/A  3,206

22.5N/A  

60% 60% 

20'-0" 46 ft 7 in.

N/A   

2 

N/A  N/A  N/A  

EXISTING ALLOWABLE PROPOSED

IBC 508.4

1 HR.

1 HR.
2 HRS.

0 HR.
1 HR.
1 HR.

1 HR.

1 HR.
1 HR.

0 HR.

IBC TABLE 803.9

8

1766 LANIER PLACE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:  SQUARE: 2580
LOT 0481

EXISTING PROPERTY: 3206 S.F.
EXISTING FOOTPRINT: 1412 S.F.
PROPOSED FOOTPRINT: 1788S.F.
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: 59.0%

NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE: 3
NUMBER OF STORIES BELOW GRADE: 1

EXISTING BASEMENT:  1171 S.F.
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR: 1052 S.F.
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR: 1052 S.F.
EXISTING BUILDING: 3275 S.F.

ALLOWED BASMENT/GARAGE: 2290 S.F.
ALLOWED FIRST FLOOR: 2290 S.F.
ALLOWED SECOND FLOOR: 2290 S.F.
ALLOWED THIRD FLOOR: 2290 S.F.
ALLOWED BUILDING: 9160 S.F.

PROPOSED BASMENT: 1904 S.F.
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR: 1904 S.F.
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR: 1904 S.F.
PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR: 1904 S.F.
ROOFTOP DECK:  665 S.F.
PROPOSED BUILDING:  7616 S.F.

PROPOSED UNIT #1 1904 S.F.
PROPOSED UNIT #2 1862 S.F.
PROPOSED UNIT #3 2060 S.F

SCOPE OF WORK

UNDERPIN EXISTING FOUNDATION.
DEMO EXISTING INTERIOR TO REMODEL.
CONSTRUCT NEW REAR ADDITION.
CONSTRUCT NEW TOP FLOOR.

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia

Case No. 19731
5

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.19731
EXHIBIT NO.5

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia

Case No. 19731
5

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.19731
EXHIBIT NO.5



EX. CONST. TO REMAIN
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3/16" = 1'-0"
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DN 7 R at 6.29
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Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"5 Proposed First Floor Plan

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"4 Proposed Basement Plan

UP 16 R at 6.75

UP 16 R at 6.75

DN 5 R at 7.20

DN 6 R at 6.67

DN 7 R at 6.29

UP 6 R at 6.92

UP 6 R at 6.92

1094 SF THIS FLOOR
1682 SF TOTAL
484 SF TERRACE

 CEILING HT. - 8'-4"

   UNIT 2

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

LOBBY

S004
71

5068

3
0

7
0

3
0

7
0

3
0

7
0

2
0

6
8

5068

CLOSET

DINING
AREA

28'-2"

PORCH

HALL

3'-6"

4
'-

2
"

2
6

6
8

2668

3
0

6
8

1
0

'-
7

"

4'-6"15'-0" 3'-6"

4
'-

2
"

4'-6"

2
'-

9
"

CLOSET

3'-10"

6
'-

5
"

4'-4"

1
0

'-
7

"

BATH

3
'-

9
"

1
0

'-
7

"
3

'-
8

"
6

'-
1

1
"

2068

2668

3
0

5
2

3
0

5
2

2
2

'-
2

"

9'-4" 27'-4"

3
'-

0
"

TERRACE

5
'-

0
"

9
'-

3
"

2
'-

5
"

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

CLOSET

3
0

6
8

S
P

R
IN

K
L

E
R

6
2

5
2

MAILBOX

6
'-

0
"

POWDER
ROOM

3
0

6
8

1 2

2

2

5
'-

1
1

"

1

1 2

1

1

1
0

'-
5

" 3
3

3

3

60'-0" 15'-0"

Proposed Floor Plans

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

LOCATION: EACH UNIT AND HALLWAYS/STAIRS.
75' MAX. DISTANCE
HEIGHT: NOT MORE THAN 5'-0" FROM GROUND
TYPE CLASS: A
RATING 2A

2A



DN 6 R at 7.33

ROOF DECK

REMOTE OPERATED
STORM DOOR

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S004
7

3
'-

2
"

3
'-

4
"

7'-7"

HANDRAIL

3'-0" HIGH PARAPET

31'-3"

2
1

'-
0

"

MEMBRANE ROOF

EX. CONST. TO REMAIN

EX. CONST. TO BE
REMOVED

NEW CONST.

LEGEND

Drawn By:

Sheet Number:

Scale:

DateDescription

1
7

6
6

 L
a

ni
e

r 
P

la
c

e
 N

.W
.

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
.C

. 2
00

05

AKinney

REV #1 6/27/17

1
7

6
6

 L
a

ni
e

r 
P

la
c

e
 N

.W
., 

L
L

C
,

3/16" = 1'-0"

A004

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"6 Proposed Second Floor Plan
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Unit Layout Plan
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BASEMENT
-3'-8"

ELEV:

ELEV:

SECOND FLOOR
16'-4"

THIRD FLOOR
25'-8"

ELEV:

ELEV:

35'-0"ELEV:
ROOF DECK
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TOP OF PARAPET WALL
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